TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peak Design, Ltd.		12/06/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Design, LLC	
Street Address:	2415 3rd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 271	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85353058	PD PEAK DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)465-8114 Phone: 612-465-8090

egrumbles@adamsmonahan.com, Email: eerickson@adamsmonahan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ernest W. Grumbles Address Line 1: 60 South 6th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2540

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PD/0004US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest W. Grumbles

REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/ewg/
Date:	12/07/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=PD0004US01PDPEAKDESIGNTrademarkAssignment_07Dec2011#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0598 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peak Design, Ltd., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Nevada and having an office and place of business at 2415 3rd Street, Suite 271, San Francisco,

California 94107, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the record owner of U.S.

Trademark Application. No. 85353058 for the mark PD PEAK DESIGN, applied for on 22 June

2011;

WHEREAS, Peak Design, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws

of California and having an office and place of business at 2415 3rd Street, Suite 271, San

Francisco, California 94107, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said PD PEAK DESIGN trademark and trademark

registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together

with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said

trademark and trademark registration effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

PEAK DESIGN, LTD.

/peterdering/

By: Peter Dering

Its: Founder

Date: <u>12/6/11</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 12/07/2011